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Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation 

D i v i s i o n 
State Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: A J ^ 1 4 C ^ ^ K Ô £ lachmond Petroleum I r i t i s fog; 9sics3&00ex* 
m m - ™ t m i & g m (a), _ mtm»mKeS£4fe*sz unit..• as* 
M m ^ m ^ m ^ M ^ m m ^ m m mmm&%>*m&*wim&m and (t>) 
Case No. 9744 , Section 10, 32 North - 6 West, San 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Richmond Petroleum Inc. has selected l o c a t i o n s f o r i t s 

located 1450 f e e t from the North l i n e and 1815 f e e t from the 
West l i n e of Section 10. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

JB: l e 

cc: Meridian O i l Inc. ( C e r t i f i e d / Mail) 
Bureau of Land Management ( C e r t i f i e d Mail) 
Owen Lopez 
N. Thomas K e l l a h i n 
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Ms. Florene Davidson 
New Mexico O i l Conservation 

D i v i s i o n 
310 Old Santa 
Room 206 
Santa Fe, New 

Fe T r a i l 

Mexico 87503 

Dear Florene: 

Enclosed are an o r i g i n a l and two copies each of three 
separate a p p l i c a t i o n s by Richmond-Hogue O i i & Gas 
Partnership. Please set these matters f o r hearing on August 
23, 1989. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & 
HENSLEY 

JB: l e 
Enclosures 



BEFORE THE NEK MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF RICHMOND-HOGUE ) 
OIL & GAS PARTNERSHIP FOR ) 
COMPULSORY POOLING, A NON- ) 
STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION ) 
UNIT, AND AN UNORTHODOX GAS ) 
WELL LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY,) 
COUNTY NEW MEXICO. ) 

) 

APPLICATION 

Richmond-Hogue O i l & Gas Partnership hereby makes 

a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an order p o o l i n g a l l i n t e r e s t s i n the Basin-

F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool u n d e r l y i n g the N| of Section 9 , 

Township 32 North, Range 6 West, N.M.P.M. San Juan County, 

New Mexico, and i n support thereof would show; 

1. A p p l i c a n t has the r i g h t t o d r i l l a w e l l i n the 

Ni of said Section 9. 

2. The of Section 9 i s comprised of Lots 1-4 

and the S j N j , comprising 2 37.6 0 acres, more or less. 

3. Applicant proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l i n the Nj 

of Section 9 t o a depth s u f f i c i e n t t o t e s t the 

Ba s i n - F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool, and seeks t o dedicate the l \ \ 

of Section 9 t o the w e l l . 

4. Applicant has i n good f a i t h sought t o j o i n a l l 

other mineral i n t e r e s t owners i n the Nj of Section 9 f o r the 

purposes set f o r t h h e r e i n . 

5. Although Applicant attempted t o o b t a i n 

v o l u n t a r y agreements from a l l mineral i n t e r e s t owners t o 

p a r t i c i p a t e i n the d r i l l i n g of the w e l l c r t o otherwise 

Case No. ^ 7 



commit t h e i r i n t e r e s t s t o the w e l l , c e r t a i n i n t e r e s t owners 

have refused t o j o i n i n d e d i c a t i n g t h e i r acreage. Therefore, 

A p p l i c a n t seeks an order p o o l i n g a l l mineral i n t e r e s t owners 

i n the B a s i n - F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool u n d e r l y i n g the Nj of 

Section 9, pursuant t o N.M. S t a t . Ann. § 70-2-17 (1987 

Repl.). 

6. A p p l i c a n t requests the D i v i s i o n t o consider 

the cost of d r i l l i n g and completing the w e l l , the a l l o c a t i o n 

of the cost t h e r e o f , as w e l l as a c t u a l operating charges and 

costs charged f o r s u p e r v i s i o n . A p p l i c a n t requests t h a t i t be 

designated as operator of the w e l l and t h a t the D i v i s i o n set 

a penalty of 200% f o r the r i s k i n v o l v e d i n d r i l l i n g the w e l l . 

7. A p p l i c a n t recuests approval t o form a 237.6 0 

acre non-standard spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t , which i s 

necessary due t o a v a r i a t i o n i n the United States Public Land 

Survey. 

8. Rule 7 of Order No. R-8768 , regarding the 

subject p o o l , r e q u i r e s the f i r s t w e l l i n each se c t i o n t o be 

completed i n the NEj or SWj of each s e c t i o n . A p p l i c a n t plans 

t o d r i l l a coal gas w e l l i n the SWJ of Section 9, w i t h the Sj 

of Section 9 dedicated t o t h a t w e l l . Due t o topographical 

c o n d i t i o n s (the presence of Navajo Lake covering the NEj of 

Section 9) , a p p l i c a n t cannot d r i l l i n the NEJ of Section 9 

and requests permission t o d r i l l and complete a w e l l f o r the 

Nj u n i t i n the NWJ of Section 9. 

9. The p o o l i n g of a l l i n t e r e s t s u n d e r l y i n g the Nj 

of Section 9, as described above, the formation of a 



non-standard spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and approval of the 

unorthodox w e l l l o c a t i o n , w i l l prevent the d r i l l i n g of 

unnecessary w e l l s , prevent waste, and p r o t e c t c o r r e l a t i v e 

r i g h t s . 

10. A p p l i c a n t requests t h a t t h i s matter be heard 

at the August 23, 1989 Examiner hearing. 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & 
HENSLEY 

James Bruce 
5 00 Marquette, N.W. 
Suite 7 40 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 8 7102 
U505) 768-1500 

Attorneys f o r A p p l i c a n t 

3 



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATION OF RICHMOND-HOGUE 
OIL & GAS PARTNERSHIP FOR 
COMPULSORY POOLING, A NON­
STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION 
UNIT, AND AN UNORTHODOX GAS 
WELL LOCATION, SAN JUAN COUNTY, 

APPLICATION 

Richmond-Hogue O i l & Gas Partn e r s h i p hereby makes 

a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an order pooling a l l i n t e r e s t s i n the Basin-

F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool u n d e r l y i n g the N 3 of Section 9, 

Township 32 North, Range 6 West, N.M.P.M. San Juan County, 

New Mexico, and i n support thereof would show: 

1. A p p l i c a n t has the r i g h t t o d r i l l a w e l l i n the 

Ni of said Section 9. 

2. The Nj of Section 9 i s comprised of Lots 1-4 

and the S i N i , comprising 237.60 acres, more or les s . 

3. App l i c a n t proposes t o d r i l l a w e l l i n the Ni 

of Section 9 t o a depth s u f f i c i e n t t o t e s t the 

Ba s i n - F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool, and seeks t o dedicate the Ni 

of Section 9 t o the w e l l . 

4. App l i c a n t has i n good f a i t h sought t o j o i n a l l 

other mineral i n t e r e s t owners i n the Ni o f Section 9 f o r the 

purposes set f o r t h h e rein. 

5. Although A p p l i c a n t attempted t o ob t a i n 

v o l u n t a r y agreements from a l l mineral i n t e r e s t owners t o 

p a r t i c i p a t e i n the d r i l l i n g of the w e l l or t o otherwise 

COUNTY NEW MEXICO. 



commit t h e i r i n t e r e s t s t o the w e l l , c e r t a i n i n t e r e s t owners 

have refused t o j o i n i n d e d i c a t i n g t h e i r acreage. Therefore, 

A p p l i c a n t seeks an order p o o l i n g a l l mineral i n t e r e s t owners 

i n the B a s i n - F r u i t l a n d Coal Gas Pool underlying the Ni of 

Section 9, pursuant t o N.M. S t a t . Ann. § 70-2-17 (1987 

RepI.). 

6. A p p l i c a n t requests the D i v i s i o n t o consider 

the cost of d r i l l i n g and completing the w e l l , the a l l o c a t i o n 

of the cost t h e r e o f , as w e l l as a c t u a l operating charges and 

costs charged f o r s u p e r v i s i o n . A p p l i c a n t requests t h a t i t be 

designated as operator of the w e l l and t h a t the D i v i s i o n set 

a penalty of 200% f o r the r i s k i n v o l v e d i n d r i l l i n g the w e l l . 

7. A p p l i c a n t requests approval t o form a 237.60 

acre non-standard spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t , which i s 

necessary due t o a v a r i a t i o n i n the United States Public Land 

Survey. 

8. Rule 7 of Order No. R-8768, regarding the 

subject p o o l , r e q u i r e s the f i r s t w e l l i n each section t o be 

completed i n the NE£ or SWj of each s e c t i o n . Applicant plans 

t o d r i l l a coal gas w e l l i n the SW$ of Section 9, w i t h the Si 

of Section 9 dedicated t o t h a t w e l l . Due t o topographical 

c o n d i t i o n s (the presence of Navajo Lake covering the NE J of 

Section 9 ) , a p p l i c a n t cannot d r i l l i n the NEJ of Section 9 

and requests permission t o d r i l l and complete a w e l l f o r the 

Ni u n i t i n the NWJ of Section 9. 

9. The p o o l i n g of a l l i n t e r e s t s underlying the Ni 

of Section 9, as described above, the formation of a 



non-standard spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and approval of the 

unorthodox w e l l l o c a t i o n , w i l l prevent the d r i l l i n g of 

unnecessary w e l l s , prevent waste, and p r o t e c t c o r r e l a t i v e 

r i g h t s . 

10. A p p l i c a n t requests t h a t t h i s matter be heard 

a t the August 23, 1989 Examiner hearing. 

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD & 
HENSLEY 

1 
i 
/ 

James Bruce 
500 Marquette, N.W. 
^ u i t e 740 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102 
U505) 768-1500 

Attorneys f o r A p p l i c a n t 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX aoea 
GOVERNOR M n w o m V i o r K -1 Q O Q STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

l i u v e i n D e i O / x y o y SANTAFE,NEWMEXICO 37501 
(5051 827-5800 

Mr. Owen Lopez 
Hin k l e , Cox, Eaton, 

C o f f i e l d & Hensley 
Attorneys a t Law 
Post O f f i c e Box 2068 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: CASE NO. 9745 
ORDER NO. R-9033 

App l i c a n t : 

Richmond Petroleum I n c . 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
D i v i s i o n order r e c e n t l y entered i n the subject case. 

Sincerely, 

FLORENE DAVIDSON 
OC S t a f f S p e c i a l i s t 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 

A r t e s i a OCD x 

Aztec OCD x 

Other Thomas Kellahin 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 3088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
• 1505)827-5800 

GOVERNOR December 11, 1989 

Mr. James L. Adams 
Executive Vice-President 
Richmond Petroleum I n c . 
2 6 51 N. Harwood, Suite 360 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

Dear Mr. Adams: 

Based upon your l e t t e r of December 4, 1989, in which you 
l i s t the d r i l l i n g r e s t r i c t i o n s imposed by the United 
States Bureau of Reclamation u n t i l A p r i l 1, 1990, and in 
accordance with the provisions of Division Order No. 
R-9 033, Richmond Petroleum Inc. i s hereby granted an 
extension of time in which to begin the well on the unit 
pooled by said order u n t i l May 1, 1990. 

WJL/fd 

cc: Case 9745 
Frank Chavez 



••̂ 'O'EJVED 

'89 DEC 11 HFI 3 

Richmond Petroleum Inc. 
A Subsidiary of Richmond Oil & Cas Pic 

December 4, 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m J. Lemay, D i r e c t o r 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

Re: Request f o r Extension 
Richmond Petroleum Inc. 
Case No. 9745 
Order No. R-9 033 

Dear Mr. Lemay: 

Please accept t h i s l e t t e r as our formal request f o r an 
extension t o commence d r i l l i n g operations as provided f o r i n 
Order No. R-9033 i s s u e d by t h e O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n Commission 
e f f e c t i v e November 3, 1989. 

As provided f o r i n the subject Order i n v o l v i n g Compulsory 
Pooling and an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n on lands i n San Juan 
County, New Mexico, Richmond Petroleum i s r e q u i r e d t o commenced 
d r i l l i n g operations on or before January 1, 1990. The lands upon 
which t h i s proposed w e l l i s t o be d r i l l e d are d i r e c t l y adjacent 
t o the Navajo Reservoir and managed by the United States Bureau 
of Reclamation. We have now been advised by them t h a t no 
d r i l l i n g operations w i l l be allowed a t t h i s time due t o c e r t a i n 
animal n e s t i n g requirements i n t h i s area and other environmental 
concerns d u r i n g t h i s t i m e of year. Such r e s t r i c t i o n s are 
expected t o c o n t i n u e u n t i l A p r i l 1, 1990. Thus, Richmond 
Petroleum I n c . would hereby r e s p e c t f u l l y r e q u e s t t h a t t h e 
commission grant us an extension of time u n t i l May 1, 1990 i n 
order t o commence d r i l l i n g operations on the subject w e l l . 

2651 N. Harwood, Suite 360 Dallas, TX 75201 (214)720-7730 Fax:(214)871-7133 

2nd Floor, 23 Finsburv Circus London, UK EC2M 7AL 011 441 638-2727 Fax: 011 441 638-2776 



Mr. William J. Lemay 
December 4, 1989 
Page -2-

Thank you very much f o r your consideration of our request. 
I f you should have any questions please f e e l free to contact me 
at 214-720-7730. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

RICHMOND PETROLEUM INC. 

James L. Adams 
Executive Vice-President 

JLA/sf 

cc: Michael E. Stogner 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(505) 827-5800 

GOVERNOR 

May 1, 1990 

Mr. James L Adams 
Executive Vice-President 
Richmond Petroleum Inc. 
2651 North Harwood Street 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

Dear Mr. Adams: 

Based upon your letter of April 30, 1990, and in accordance with the provisions 
of Division Order No. R-9033, Richmond Petroleum Inc. is hereby granted an 
additional extension of time in which to begin the well on the unit pooled by 
said order until May 27, 1990. 

Sincerely, 

cc: Case No. 9745 
F. Chavez 



HEGENEX) 

RICHMOND PETROLEUM INC. 
A Subsidiary of R ichmond O i l & Gas Pic 

A p r i l 30, 1990 

Mr. W i l l i a m J. Lemay, D i r e c t o r 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
State Land O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

Dear Mr. Lemay: 

Please a c c e p t t h i s l e t t e r as our f o r m a l r e q u e s t f o r an 
e x t e n s i o n t o commence d r i l l i n g o p e r a t i o n s as p r o v i d e d f o r i n 
Order No. R-9033 issued by the O i l Conservation Commission e f f e c ­
t i v e November 3, 1989, and as extended ( t o May 1, 1990) by your 
l e t t e r dated December 11, 1989. 

Richmond Petroleum has completed a l l the necessary steps t o 
commence the d r i l l i n g of the w e l l . However, we have u n f o r t u n a t e ­
l y been delayed by t h e immediate u n a v a i l a b i l i t y o f t h e type of 
reserve p i t l i n e r t h a t has been r e q u i r e d by the Bureau of Recla­
mation. We have been informed t h a t i t w i l l take another 12-13 
days f o r t h e l i n e r t o be d e l i v e r e d . We w i l l have t h e l o c a t i o n 
work begun by t h e May 1 d e a d l i n e , b u t t h e d r i l l i n g o p e r a t i o n s 
must w a i t u n t i l t he p i t l i n e r i s i n s t a l l e d . Thus, Richmond Petro­
leum I n c . would hereby r e s p e c t f u l l y request t h a t t h e commission 
g r a n t us an e x t e n s i o n o f t i m e u n t i l May 27, 1990 i n o r d e r t o 
commence d r i l l i n g o p e r a t i o n s on t h e s u b j e c t w e l l . The May 27 
date i s the date t h a t the APD expires on the s u b j e c t w e l l . 

Thank you ver y much f o r your c o n s i d e r a t i o n o f our request. 
I f you should have any questions please f e e l f r e e t o c o n t a c t me 
at 214-720-7730. 

JLA/sf 

cc: Michael E. Stogner 

Fifth Floor, Rolex Building 2651 N. Harwood Street, Dallas, Texas 75201 (214)720-7730 Fax:(214)871-7133 

Seventh Floor, Citygate House 39-45 Finsbury Square, London, UK EC2A1PS (71) 638-6431 Fax: (71) 382-9780 

Re: Request f o r Extension 
Richmond Petroleum Inc. 
Case No. 9745 
Order No. R-9033 

Very t r u l y yours, 

RICHMOND PETROLEUM INC. 

James L. Adams 
Executive Vice-President 



ERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
(505) 827-5800 

GOVERNOR December 11, 1989 

Mr. James L. Adams 
Executive Vice-President 
Richmond Petroleum Inc. 
2651 N. Harwood, Suite 360 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

Dear Mr. Adams: 

Based upon your l e t t e r of December 4, 1989, i n which you 
l i s t the d r i l l i n g r e s t r i c t i o n s imposed by the United 
States Bureau of Reclamation u n t i l A p r i l 1, 1990, and i n 
accordance w i t h the p r o v i s i o n s of D i v i s i o n Order No. 
R-9033, Richmond Petroleum Inc. i s hereby granted an 
extension of time i n which t o begin the w e l l on the u n i t 
pooled by said order u n t i l May 1, 1990. 

D i r e c t o r 

WJL/fd 

cc: Case 9745 
Frank Chavez 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
>£RGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

SANTA rz 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N O O r F I C I 

O P M A T O S 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O. B O X ? 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

Form C-101 
Revised 10-1-78 

5 A . I n d i c a t e T y p e of L e a s e 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
! 1 a. Type ol Work 

DRILL |"ZK 
b. Type of Well 

! <>"• i i «*» ny 
W C L L I J W E L L I _J 

DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 

3 I N C L C I j / M U L T I P L E | | 
l O N t 1 — I ZONE I I 

S . S t a t e O U & G a s L ease 

7. U n i t Agreement Name 

N/A 
8. Farm or L e a s e Name 

Federal 53>6-9 
[ 2. Name o( Operator 

1 Richmond Petroleum Inc. (214) 720-7730 
9. Wel l N o . 

3. Addreso of Operator 

2651 North Harwood, Suite 360, Dallas. Tx. 75201 
. Location ofWell . r % n 

1 
10. F i e l d and P o o l , or Wi ldca t 

Basin-Fruit. Coal 6as 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F H O L E S I Z E O F C A S I N G WEIGHT P E R F O O T S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS O F C E M E N T E S T . T O P 

1 2 - 1 / 4 - 9-5/8 ' 36 (.1-S5X 7 4 0 ' JLi0_ GL 

8 3 / T 
6 - 1 / 4 " 
or 

20 ( K - 5 5 ) 2,500' 350 GL 
5 - 1 / 2 ' 
4 - 1 / 2 ' 

23 ( N - 8 0 ) 
1 1.6 ( K - 5 5 ) 

2,130' 
2.850' 

70 
70 

2 >4jr'0' 
2,470' 

APPROVAL rxfRF-; /O 
U NILS'- DRILLING lb COMMENCED. 
SPUD KOTICr. MUST BE SUBMITTED 
WITHIN 10 DAYS. 

NOV 2 01989 

Oil CON. DIV. 
DIST. 3 

>J A B O V E 5 P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ! IV PROPOSAL 13 TO DEEPEN OH PLUS BACK, GIVE DATA OM PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PROOUC-
IVC ZONE. C I V L • L O W O U T PREVENTER P R O G R ^ H , IF A N T . 

true and complete to tho b e « 4 of my knowledge end bel ief . 

mi . Consultant D a t e //-/?-?? 
(This space for State Use) 

P P R O V E D B Y 

O 

: . y < ; / mm on 
_ - I t f C .• _S< . A . f> C . T I T L E 
N D I T I O N S O F / P P R O V A L , I F A N Y : 

NOV 2 7 1989 
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Richmond Petroleum Inc. 
A Subsidiary of Richmond Oi l & Cas Pit 

December 4, 1989 

Mr. W i l l i a m J< Lemay, D i r e c t o r 
New Mexicp-^Oil Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. So>^ 2083 
SarvJxT Te, NM 87504 

Re: Request f o r Extension 
Richmond Petroleum Inc. 
Case No. 9745 
Order No. R-9033 

Dear Mr. Lemay: 

Please accept t h i s l e t t e r as our formal request f o r an 
extension t o commence d r i l l i n g operations as provided f o r i n 
Order No. R-9033 i s s u e d by t h e O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n Commission 
e f f e c t i v e November 3, 1989. 

As provided f o r i n the subject Order i n v o l v i n g Compulsory 
Pooling and an unorthodox gas w e l l l o c a t i o n on lands i n San Juan 
County, New Mexico, Richmond Petroleum i s r e q u i r e d t o commenced 
d r i l l i n g operations on or before January 1, 1990. The lands upon 
which t h i s proposed w e l l i s t o be d r i l l e d are d i r e c t l y adjacent 
to the Navajo Reservoir and managed by the United States Bureau 
of Reclamation. We have now been advised by them t h a t no 
d r i l l i n g operations w i l l be allowed a t t h i s time due t o c e r t a i n 
animal nesting requirements i n t h i s area and other environmental 
concerns d u r i n g t h i s t i m e of year. Such r e s t r i c t i o n s are 
expected t o c o n t i n u e u n t i l A p r i l 1, 1990. Thus, Richmond 
Petroleum I n c . would hereby r e s p e c t f u l l y r e q u e s t t h a t t h e 
commission grant us an extension of time u n t i l May 1 , 1990 i n 
order t o commence d r i l l i n g operations on the subject w e l l . 

2651 N. Harwood, Suite 360 Dallas, TX 75201 (214)720-7730 Fax:(214)871-7133 

2nd Floor, 23 Finsbury Circus London, UK EC2M 7AL 011 441 638-2727 Fax: 011 441 638-2776 



Mr. W i l l i a m u . Lemay 
December 4, 1989 
Page -2-

Thank you very much f o r your c o n s i d e r a t i o n of our request. 
I f you should have any questions please f e e l f r e e t o contact me 
at 214-720-7730. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

RICHMOND PETROLEUM INC. 

- / 
'James L . Adams 
Execut ive V ice -P re s iden t 

J L A / s f 

W^cc: Michael E. Stogner 


